DOC # 0148739

01/04/2016

04:05 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By VANCE L. & VICKIE E. HIGBEE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 300 Page- 0411

0148739

Assessor's Parcel No.: 011-200-02

## QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VANCE L. HIGBEE and VICKIE E. HIGBEE as joint tenants hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

VANCE LELAND HIGBEE and VICKIE ELIASON HIGBEE, Trustees of THE HIGBEE FAMILY TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 3, 2002

All of their right, title and interest in and to the following described lands situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada, more fully described as:

Land in Nevada North of Alamo East of Highway 93; Parcel Number: 011-200-02. District 60 Roll number 001913.

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of section 32, Township 6, South Range 61, East M.D. B&M. Laying Easterly of U.S. Highway 93. Consisting of Approximately 2.5 Acres more or less.

SUBJECT to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD same unto Grantees, and unto Grantees' assigns forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

111

III

1

WITNESS Grantor(s) hand(s	s) this the <u>35th</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 2015
Cornel P. Stopee  Grantor  Vance L. Higbee	Grantor Vickie E. Higbee
STATE OF NEVADA ) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF CLARK )	
This instrument was acknow 2015 by Vance L. Higbee and Vick	ledged before me on this  day of Septembersie E. Higbee.
	Kathryn on West 20 &
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: Kathryn M Wetel
	Timed Ivanie. The form of the
My Commission Expires:	WATERWAY M. WETER
11-20-17	SERVIS OF HEAVER.  Op Commission Expires 11-00-07  Continue No. 05-1965884
Grantors Name, Address, Phone:	Grantees Name, Address, Phone:
Vance L & Vickie E. Higbee	Vance L. & Vickie E. Higbee, Trustees
P.O. Box 420289	P.O. Box 420289
Kanarraville, UT 84742-0289	Kanarraville, UT 84742-00289

PLEASE SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE(S)

## DOC # DV-148739

31/04/2016 04:05 PM

Recording requested By VANCE L. & VICKIE E. HIGBEE

## fficial Record

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessed Densel Mountage	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
a. 011-200-02	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
b	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
C	Book- 300 Page-0411
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	TOO BEGORDERS OPPOSITE LIGHT ON IT
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes: Trustonino au
Other	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
c. Transfer Tax Value: \$	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$	
	<u> </u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion_7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer withou	t consideration to a trust.
	\ \ \ \ /
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is corr	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon t	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly an	1 1
20 0 019	
Signature ) and Little bee	Capacity:
( )   0   0   0	
Signature ( (K(2, 1, 1) (10))	Capacity:
	7 7
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	Print Name: Vancel & Vickie Et light Emission
Print Name: Vance L. & Vickie E. Higbee	Print Name: Vancel & Vickies - High to Trustee's
Address:P.O. Box 420289	Address: P.O. Box 420289
City: Kanarraville	City: Kanarraville
State: U⊤ Zip: 84742-0289	State: UT Zip: 84742-0289
\	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	G (Required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: